

Celebrating Mothers: An Afternoon with Seasons Village

Sunday, April 28, 2024 2:00 - 4:00 PM The Willard Rooftop Lounge AC Hotel, 9 Glenwood Ave., Raleigh, NC





Our second annual <u>Celebrating Mothers Event</u>

supports our mission to partner with single mothers and their children to foster a strong foundation for intergenerational prosperity. Join us for an afternoon gathering to celebrate what the Seasons Village mothers are accomplishing, and ways you can support a more promising future for even more families in Wake County. Investing in the lives of single mothers and their children changes the trajectory of lives for generations.

For questions about sponsorship opportunities, please contact Kim Shirley at 919-600-2605 or kim.shirley@seasonsvillage.org

Celebrating Mothers: An Afternoon with Seasons Village SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Transforming Generations

\$5,000

Holistic family support for a full year (reduces or eliminates socio-economic barriers and opens pathways to education, economic mobility, and family wellness)

Benefits: 10 event tickets, name and company logo displayed at event, on invitation (if committed by March 1) and on website, verbal announcement and recognition at the event, social media recognition

Encouraging Education

\$2,500

Books and tuition assistance for a single mother pursuing her post secondary degree, or certifications with labor market value

Benefits: 8 event tickets, name and company logo displayed at event and on website, social media recognition

Fostering Wellness

\$1,000

Healthy bundles of cleaning supplies, toiletries, and paper products bi-monthly to families, stipends for mothers to participate in wellness seminars

Benefits: 6 event tickets, name and company logo displayed at event and on website, social media recognition

Reducing Barriers

\$500

A month of transportation assistance for five families

Benefits: 4 event tickets, name displayed at event and listed with hyperlink on website, social media recognition

Developing our Village

\$250

Materials and supplies for our two-generational curriculum, meals for our family program nights

Benefits: 2 event tickets, name displayed at event and listed with hyperlink on website, social media recognition



Celebrating Mothers: An Afternoon with Seasons Village

Sponsorship Complete form online at Levels Seasonsvillage.org/celebrating-motherssponsorship/ Transforming Generations: \$5,000 Encouraging Education: \$2.500 or mail this form with payment to: Seasons Village Fostering Wellness: \$1,000 P.O. Box 27264 Reducing Barriers: \$500 Raleigh, NC 27611 Developing our Village: \$250 Contact Information Company/Individual Name: _____ Address: _____ City, State, Zip: _____ Phone: — Email: — How would you like your name to be listed for sponsorship recognition? Want to dedicate your gift in honor or memory of someone? In honor of, or in memory of (name): ______ Address for acknowledgement: _____ Payment Information Please include check, or Register and pay online at <u>Seasonsvillage.org/Celebrating-Mothers-Sponsorship</u>

Thank you for your support!

If applicable, please send logo to info@seasonsvillage.org

The deadline for inclusion on our event materials and website is April 14.

Seasons Village is a 501 (c) 3 Organization